
1,‐ Villarrobledo, C.C.

2,‐ Valdepeñas, C.C.
3,‐ Almagreño, C.C.

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º PABLO  SANCHEZ DEL RAMO ONTUR E.C. 1069 60 60 60 60 49 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 18 0 0 0 49 49 1020
2º CARLOS ANTONIO MESA PONTIVEROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 921 49 49 60 41 54 60 54 54 41 45 45 54 54 45 54 54 54 54 18 0 0 0 41 41 880
3º JOSE LUIS TORNERO ORTEGA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 1015 45 45 54 54 60 45 54 41 49 49 49 54 54 49 41 26 54 49 49 49 45 21 45 41 41 26 153 862
4º IKER RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 867 19 41 45 41 49 54 37 49 54 41 60 33 37 41 37 49 49 41 45 45 20 0 37 33 19 89 778
5º ALFONSO CLEMENTE CASTELLANOS VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 866 41 30 37 45 45 41 49 33 45 45 49 49 54 45 45 41 45 37 41 49 20 0 37 33 30 100 766
6º ALBERTO RAMIREZ GINEL FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 837 20 54 49 49 54 37 26 45 45 30 41 45 41 33 49 30 33 37 41 37 41 21 30 30 26 20 106 731
7º JAVIER SANCHEZ CARRERO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 526 17 21 24 21 28 30 30 33 26 33 30 28 28 41 37 33 33 33 18 0 0 0 17 17 509
8º JORDI SANCHEZ‐VALDEPEÑAS GARCIA‐CAPELLANA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 484 24 24 26 30 33 30 33 28 33 30 28 28 22 30 33 26 26 17 0 0 0 0 0 484
9º HUGO CASTILLEJOS MORENO FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 484 26 37 41 33 26 37 37 33 37 33 28 30 30 28 28 15 0 0 0 0 0 484
10º MARIO GOMEZ HERNANDEZ  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 472 30 19 28 26 28 30 28 28 26 26 24 26 37 28 28 30 30 17 0 0 0 0 0 472
11º PEDRO  JIMENEZ TORNERO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 319 18 33 30 33 28 37 37 30 21 28 24 11 0 0 0 0 0 319
12º RUDY ALEXANDER ALBA MANTILLA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 295 22 19 22 20 24 22 24 26 24 20 24 22 26 13 0 0 0 0 0 295
13º ENEKO  GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 226 33 37 41 37 45 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 226
14º ANDRES COLLADO PAÑOS PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  180 26 28 28 22 24 26 26 7 0 0 0 0 0 180
15º AARON LOPEZ GOMEZ ONTUR E.C. 167 37 22 30 24 24 30 6 0 0 0 0 0 167
16º HECTOR  BEAMUD MARTINEZ ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 149 16 20 26 26 24 37 6 0 0 0 0 0 149
17º ERIC ALBERTOS SERRANO VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 147 28 20 21 24 24 30 6 0 0 0 0 0 147
18º HUGO NAVARRO JORDA ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 82 54 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 82
19º ALONSO SANROMA ARROYO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 54 21 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 54
20º GONZALO SANCHEZ AGüERO TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 41 41 1 0 0 0 0 0 41
21º CARLOS GUARDIOLA NAVARRO ONTUR E.C. 37 37 1 0 0 0 0 0 37
22º MARCOS DEL MAZO MORENO TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 26 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 26
23º FRANCISCO VALENCIA SANCHEZ ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 22 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 22

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Descartados Quitar Diferencia
1º NAIARA MARIA  RODRIGO VELA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 1195 54 54 54 54 60 60 49 60 60 54 54 54 60 60 60 60 54 60 60 54 60 21 54 54 54 49 211 984
2º CELIA GARCIA FERNANDEZ ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 1038 60 49 49 54 54 45 54 60 60 60 54 54 54 49 60 54 54 60 54 19 0 0 49 45 94 944
3º ANTONELLA TIBASOSA PANTOJA C.D. TRAINING ZONE TARANCON 180 60 60 60 3 0 0 0 0 0 180
4º ISABEL GUERRERO SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 201 49 54 49 49 4 0 0 0 0 0 201
5º CLAUDIA HUERTAS TEJADO INDEPENDIENTE 152 49 54 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 152
6º INES GARIJO BAIDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 114 60 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 114
7º MARIA GONZALEZ PALAZON INDEPENDIENTE 45 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 45
8º ALBA REQUENA MORENO INDEPENDIENTE 41 41 1 0 0 0 0 0 41

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º JOSE LUIS DIAZ SANCHEZ ONTUR E.C. 986 54 54 54 60 54 60 54 60 49 60 49 60 41 60 60 60 60 37 18 0 0 0 37 37 949
2º AITOR ESCRIBANO HITA ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 938 54 49 60 37 45 54 45 49 54 41 54 45 54 49 37 54 54 54 49 19 0 0 37 37 74 864
3º ALONSO ARANDA ARROYO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 792 33 41 15 41 45 41 45 60 54 45 30 60 49 45 49 45 28 45 21 19 0 0 21 15 36 756
4º ISMAEL DEL VALLE COSTOSO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 682 30 30 45 41 33 41 49 30 45 60 41 28 45 37 45 41 41 17 0 0 0 0 0 682
5º LUCAS GARCIA RODRIGUEZ ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 559 16 45 54 45 60 49 49 49 49 49 49 45 12 0 0 0 0 0 559

Descartados

Descartados

Alevín Femenina

Clasificación  Trofeo Federación 

Alevín

Infantil



6º SAMUEL CAÑADAS PARRA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 615 45 24 20 21 28 24 24 37 33 37 24 37 22 45 30 33 33 26 26 20 26 21 22 21 20 20 83 532
7º JOSE MIRO PASTOR ONTUR E.C. 517 60 60 60 49 60 60 54 60 54 9 0 0 0 0 0 517
8º ALEJANDRO  SANCHEZ DEL RAMO ONTUR E.C. 500 22 18 18 20 22 37 30 22 24 21 30 37 30 54 24 33 28 30 18 0 0 0 18 18 482
9º IVAN SANTOS MORENO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 489 19 21 28 30 26 19 37 19 26 33 26 22 41 26 28 30 30 28 18 0 0 0 19 19 470
10º ALONSO CARBONELL  MURCIA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 445 28 26 28 37 30 33 41 37 33 41 41 37 33 13 0 0 0 0 0 445
11º ADRIAN STEFAN CREMINE CREMINE FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 444 33 28 49 24 21 37 26 24 30 28 37 54 20 33 14 0 0 0 0 0 444
12º ALEJANDRO MIRO PASTOR ONTUR E.C. 429 49 41 49 28 54 45 49 54 60 9 0 0 0 0 0 429
13º PABLO NARANJO ALMANSA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 473 18 19 19 17 24 20 28 30 20 28 21 20 33 33 26 28 21 24 24 20 20 0 19 18 17 54 419
14º MANUEL ROBLES PEÑA ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 388 41 17 37 26 30 28 41 37 26 28 37 21 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 388
15º JUAN  RUIZ LOPEZ ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 330 37 24 16 22 21 33 21 22 26 19 21 22 22 24 14 0 0 0 0 0 330
16º PABLO VALVERDE GENTO VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 324 26 21 19 18 28 33 28 18 22 30 33 26 22 13 0 0 0 0 0 324
17º PEDRO PULPON NIEVES VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 283 13 19 17 26 18 21 20 17 24 28 19 24 19 18 14 0 0 0 0 0 283
18º PEDRO LUMBRERAS MORENO FAMMSA TEAM, C.D.E. 273 24 33 30 33 41 30 45 37 8 0 0 0 0 0 273
19º SAMUEL PASTOR VIZCAINO PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  254 37 49 41 45 41 41 6 0 0 0 0 0 254
20º JUAN JOSE LLAMAS MUÑOZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 223 20 20 22 18 21 20 26 30 22 24 10 0 0 0 0 0 223
21º ISRAEL LOPEZ SERRANO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 145 21 26 33 22 26 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 145
22º RODRIGO  SEGOVIA GARCES RUJAMAR BIKE TEAM 94 22 30 20 22 4 0 0 0 0 0 94
23º JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ TOMAS ONTUR E.C. 88 15 16 14 19 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 88
24º MARCOS ESCUDERO BUSTOS C.D. "AJO Y AGUA" 70 26 24 20 3 0 0 0 0 0 70
25º MARCOS GARCIA SOLANA TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 45 17 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 45
26º JOSE MARIA  HORTELANO TEROL VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 33 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 33
27º MATEO DEL MAZO MORENO TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º GEMA TORNERO ORTEGA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 1146 60 49 45 54 54 49 60 54 49 49 60 45 49 60 60 60 60 60 49 60 60 21 49 49 45 45 188 958
2º CAROLINA  TORMO IRAVEDRA  ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 1102 45 54 54 60 60 60 54 60 54 54 54 54 60 54 49 54 54 60 54 54 20 0 54 49 45 148 954
3º CLAUDIA MENASALVAS BRIGIDANO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 844 41 45 49 49 37 54 45 49 49 45 49 45 45 49 54 45 49 45 18 0 0 0 37 37 807
4º LAURA LUCAS VERGARA ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 753 54 60 60 49 45 60 60 60 54 54 49 45 54 49 14 0 0 0 0 0 753
5º ALICIA MELERO ROMERO  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 361 37 37 41 37 45 45 37 41 41 9 0 0 0 0 0 361
6º INES HERAS MORENO ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 266 41 41 45 41 49 49 6 0 0 0 0 0 266
7º CARLA GARRIDO GONZALEZ VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 254 33 41 45 41 45 49 6 0 0 0 0 0 254
8º ARIADNA  NAVARRO DONAIRE TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 90 49 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 90
9º MIRIAM TERCERO DE LAS HERAS INDEPENDIENTE 33 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 33

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º PABLO LARA MARTINEZ VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 1174 49 33 54 54 60 54 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 30 60 21 54 49 33 30 166 1008
2º ADRIAN SEVILLA ALMANSA  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 949 60 60 60 60 60 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 49 60 54 17 0 0 0 0 0 949
3º GUILLERMO CAMBRONERO GARCIA DE LA GALANA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 839 41 49 30 54 49 54 49 49 41 49 49 54 41 45 37 54 49 45 18 0 0 0 30 30 809
4º JUAN MANUEL QUINTANAR MUÑOZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 934 37 37 41 37 45 45 41 45 37 45 45 49 45 45 49 49 49 49 41 54 49 21 37 37 37 37 148 786
5º CARLOS GARCIA NAVARRO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 692 26 37 45 41 30 28 30 37 45 37 37 45 37 41 45 45 45 41 18 0 0 0 26 26 666
6º PABLO  MESA PONTIVEROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 777 30 49 45 41 33 49 37 30 41 37 26 37 30 41 33 45 37 33 37 33 33 21 30 30 30 26 116 661
7º MIGUEL BELLON DEL FRESNO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 604 21 45 33 49 37 37 33 41 33 26 33 28 28 37 33 30 30 30 18 0 0 0 21 21 583
8º SAMUEL HENAO BALLESTEROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 372 28 28 24 49 41 30 33 41 28 33 37 11 0 0 0 0 0 372
9º AGUSTIN CHAVES ESPINO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 298 22 30 26 26 45 45 33 41 30 9 0 0 0 0 0 298
10º JOAQUIN RAMIREZ FERNANDEZ DE LA PUEBLA AMIGOS DEL PLATO GRANDE 251 30 28 26 28 24 26 33 30 26 9 0 0 0 0 0 251
11º MIGUEL  SERRANO MARTINEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  239 41 33 41 54 33 37 6 0 0 0 0 0 239
12º GERMAN LOPEZ DE LLANO ONTUR E.C. 199 18 30 28 30 28 37 28 7 0 0 0 0 0 199
13º GUILLERMO  RODRIGUEZ GARCIA  ESCUELA DE CICLIMO JUMILLA 135 45 49 41 3 0 0 0 0 0 135
14º LEO SOLIS RODRIGUEZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 135 20 33 24 28 30 5 0 0 0 0 0 135
15º SERGIO NAVALON SANCHEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  132 28 26 28 26 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 132
16º PABLO LOPEZ SERRANO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 123 33 26 21 22 21 5 0 0 0 0 0 123

Descartados

Descartados

Infantil Femenina

Principiantes



17º DIEGO ALEJANDRO VIZCAINO ACOSTA ONTUR E.C. 120 19 24 28 49 4 0 0 0 0 0 120
18º ALEX GARCIA LOPEZ ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 108 54 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 108
19º MIGUEL ANGEL INFANTES LOPEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  100 24 26 24 26 4 0 0 0 0 0 100
20º MARCOS JIMENEZ JIMENEZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 67 26 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 67
21º NICOLAS GORGHIU VILLENA ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 44 22 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 44
22º LEO PEDRO LOPZ GARCIA INDEPENDIENTE 41 41 1 0 0 0 0 0 41
23º JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ VERA ONTUR E.C. 33 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 33
24º ENZO MUÑOZ RUBIO TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 30 30 1 0 0 0 0 0 30
25º AITOR NOVILLO LOPEZ INDEPENDIENTE 28 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 28
26º GONZALO OLIVA ARENAS TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
27º AITOR MORA CARRASCO FAMMSA TEAM, C.D.E. 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
28º ASIER LEAL TELLO INDEPENDIENTE 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
29º ROBERTO TERCERO DE LAS HERAS INDEPENDIENTE 22 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 22

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º SILVIA CASTILLEJOS RAMIREZ FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 1140 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 19 0 0 60 60 120 1020
2º MAGDALENA PULPON NIEVES VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 999 49 60 54 41 49 54 54 49 49 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 19 0 0 49 41 90 909
3º NAIA DIAZ MORENO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 981 54 54 49 49 54 54 49 49 45 54 49 49 49 45 41 45 49 49 45 49 20 0 45 45 41 131 850
4º CARMEN TORMO IRAVEDRA  ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 885 45 49 54 45 37 60 45 54 45 54 41 45 41 49 49 41 45 41 45 19 0 0 41 37 78 807
5º ALBA RAMIREZ GINEL FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 925 41 45 45 41 49 45 41 49 41 41 45 45 41 45 41 45 49 45 41 49 41 21 41 41 41 41 164 761
6º CARLA JIMENEZ TORNERO INDEPENDIENTE 115 33 45 37 3 0 0 0 0 0 115
7º OLIVIA  SEGOVIA GARCES RUJAMAR BIKE TEAM 82 45 37 2 0 0 0 0 0 82
8º ALICIA SANCHEZ ESPUELA TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 37 37 1 0 0 0 0 0 37
9º DANIELA SANCHA ARJONA INDEPENDIENTE 37 37 1 0 0 0 0 0 37

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º NOEL RODRIGO VELA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 1220 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 54 54 60 60 60 60 49 60 60 49 60 60 54 60 21 54 54 49 49 206 1014
2º  ALEJANDRO GARCIA HORCAJADA MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 987 54 54 54 54 54 54 45 54 54 49 54 54 54 49 54 49 49 49 49 19 0 0 49 45 94 893
3º ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ SOLAZ ONTUR E.C. 1039 45 41 45 37 49 41 49 30 60 49 49 54 45 60 49 54 60 54 54 60 54 21 41 41 37 30 149 890
4º DAVID LOPEZ TOMAS ONTUR E.C. 756 28 30 30 30 28 41 49 49 45 41 45 37 45 41 37 45 45 45 45 19 0 0 28 28 56 700
5º DAVID  GOMEZ HERNANDEZ  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 521 30 33 22 26 21 30 33 33 37 21 33 37 33 33 33 33 33 17 0 0 0 0 0 521
6º JAVIER PASCUAL BARROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 516 41 26 33 49 26 41 37 41 37 45 45 28 41 26 14 0 0 0 0 0 516
7º GONZALO PASCUAL BARROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 485 49 41 26 22 28 26 37 28 33 30 33 37 30 37 28 15 0 0 0 0 0 485
8º ERNESTO CARBONELL MURCIA FAMMSA TEAM, C.D.E. 393 37 33 45 37 41 45 28 45 41 41 10 0 0 0 0 0 393
9º DANIEL QUILEZ GABALDON PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  347 49 49 49 54 60 49 37 7 0 0 0 0 0 347
10º AITOR MOLNER SARRION ONTUR E.C. 323 41 45 28 45 37 45 41 41 8 0 0 0 0 0 323
11º CESAR MOLINA ALFARO INDEPENDIENTE 320 33 30 30 41 41 41 37 37 30 9 0 0 0 0 0 320
12º RAFAEL  LOPEZ SANCHEZ ONTUR E.C. 207 33 26 45 37 33 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 207
13º LEO BAIDES PEINADO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 198 21 22 22 21 22 19 24 28 19 9 0 0 0 0 0 198
14º CARLOS ORTUÑO GUARDIOLA ONTUR E.C. 185 24 37 24 37 33 30 6 0 0 0 0 0 185
15º ERIC  LOPEZ GOMEZ ONTUR E.C. 156 33 24 30 28 19 22 6 0 0 0 0 0 156
16º ANGEL  GUERRERO SANCHEZ ONTUR E.C. 152 22 24 30 26 26 24 6 0 0 0 0 0 152
17º GONZALO LOPEZ MUÑOZ ONTUR E.C. 127 37 28 41 21 4 0 0 0 0 0 127
18º ABEL LOPEZ DE LLANO ONTUR E.C. 111 20 21 17 20 16 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 111
19º EIDAN GARCIA LOPEZ ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 91 26 28 37 3 0 0 0 0 0 91
20º DIEGO DIAZ ROLDAN ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 75 24 30 21 3 0 0 0 0 0 75
21º HUGO PAREJO RODRIGUEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  74 33 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 74
22º OSCAR SERRANO MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 57 17 22 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 57
23º ERIC PEREZ MARTINEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  45 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 45
24º DAVID CATELA MUÑOZ INDEPENDIENTE 33 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 33
25º CARLOS MADRUGAN DEL PINO INDEPENDIENTE 28 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 28

Principiantes Feminas

Descartados

Descartados

Promesas



26º ADRIAN LOPEZ MANZANERO INDEPENDIENTE 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
27º AARON TIBASOSA PANTOJA INDEPENDIENTE 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
28º SAMUEL ANDRES GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 24 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 24
29º MARTIN MARMOL LOPEZ INDEPENDIENTE 22 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 22
30º OSCAR SERRANO MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 21 21 1 0 0 0 0 0 21
31º MARIO CALERO LOZANO INDEPENDIENTE 20 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
32º IVAN SANCHA ARJONA INDEPENDIENTE 20 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
33º JUAN FRANCISCO GARCIA TORRES INDEPENDIENTE 20 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
34º LUCAS ANDRES GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 20 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
35º LUCAS PAREJO RODRIGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 19 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 19
36º OSCAR SERRANO MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 18 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 18
37º JUAN FRANCISCO GARCIA TORRES INDEPENDIENTE 18 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 18
38º LUCAS GALDON BOLIVAR INDEPENDIENTE 16 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 16

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Quitar Diferencia
1º VALERIA CASTILLEJOS RAMIREZ FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 1134 60 60 60 60 60 54 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 19 0 0 60 54 114 1020
2º ELENA SEVILLA ALMANSA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 794 37 41 49 49 54 45 45 54 41 54 45 41 54 41 45 45 54 17 0 0 0 0 0 794
3º EMMA NIETO CORNEJO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 633 54 54 49 54 54 49 54 54 54 54 49 54 12 0 0 0 0 0 633
4º ALICIA NIETO CORNEJO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 595 41 49 54 49 49 54 49 49 49 49 54 49 12 0 0 0 0 0 595
5º MARIA ROJANO CREMINE FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 412 45 54 54 60 60 45 45 49 8 0 0 0 0 0 412
6º MARTINA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA  ESCUELA DE CICLIMO JUMILLA 188 49 45 49 45 4 0 0 0 0 0 188
7º SABINA SEGOVIA GARCES INDEPENDIENTE 168 37 45 45 41 4 0 0 0 0 0 168
8º ISABEL VIZCAINO ACOSTA ONTUR E.C. 161 30 41 41 49 4 0 0 0 0 0 161
9º NADIA GORGHIU VILLENA INDEPENDIENTE 90 45 45 2 0 0 0 0 0 90
10º VERA CABAÑAS GALINDO INDEPENDIENTE 87 33 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 87
11º ALMA CABALLEO RUIZ FAMMSA TEAM, C.D.E. 60 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 60
12º ZOE MUÑOZ RUBIO INDEPENDIENTE 45 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 45
13º ALBA LOPEZ MANZANERO INDEPENDIENTE 41 41 1 0 0 0 0 0 41

Descartados

Promesas Femenina



1,‐ Villarrobledo, C.C.

2,‐ Valdepeñas, C.C.
3,‐ Almagreño, C.C.

Yincana Alevin

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Descartado Quitar Total
1º JOSE LUIS TORNERO ORTEGA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 370 60 60 33 60 54 54 49 7 33 33 337
2º PABLO  SANCHEZ DEL RAMO ONTUR E.C. 342 54 28 60 26 60 60 54 7 26 26 316
5º MARIO GOMEZ HERNANDEZ  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 294 49 45 54 45 41 60 6 0 0 294
3º JAVIER SANCHEZ CARRERO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 316 49 54 54 41 28 49 41 7 28 28 288
4º ALFONSO CLEMENTE CASTELLANOS VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 300 45 26 41 49 49 45 45 7 26 26 274
6º CARLOS ANTONIO MESA PONTIVEROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 249 22 45 37 45 26 37 37 7 22 22 227
9º JORDI SANCHEZ‐VALDEPEÑAS GARCIA‐CAPELLANA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 190 28 37 28 41 26 30 6 0 0 190
7º IKER RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 212 33 24 28 37 24 33 33 7 24 24 188
8º ALBERTO RAMIREZ GINEL FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 190 19 22 26 30 37 28 28 7 19 19 171
10º RUDY ALEXANDER ALBA MANTILLA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 164 30 41 30 33 30 5 0 0 164
11º CELIA GARCIA FERNANDEZ ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 159 24 30 24 33 24 24 6 0 0 159
13º HUGO CASTILLEJOS MORENO FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 144 33 21 21 22 21 26 6 0 0 144
12º NAIARA MARIA  RODRIGO VELA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 153 18 21 20 22 30 20 22 7 18 18 135
14º PEDRO  JIMENEZ TORNERO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 86 37 49 2 0 0 86
15º AARON LOPEZ GOMEZ ONTUR E.C. 42 20 22 2 0 0 42
16º ERIC ALBERTOS SERRANO VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 41 41 1 0 0 41
17º CARLOS GUARDIOLA NAVARRO ONTUR E.C. 24 24 1 0 0 24
18º HECTOR  BEAMUD MARTINEZ ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 22 22 1 0 0 22
19º ENEKO  GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 21 21 1 0 0 21
20º ANDRES COLLADO PAÑOS PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  17 17 1 0 0 17
21º ANTONELLA TIBASOSA PANTOJA C.D. TRAINING ZONE TARANCON 26 26 1 0 0 26
22º CLAUDIA HUERTAS TEJADO  INDEPENDIENTE 21 21 1 0 0 21
23º ISABEL GUERRERO SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 19 19 1 0 0 19

Yincana Infantil

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Descartado Quitar Total
1º GEMA TORNERO ORTEGA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 347 49 54 49 15 60 60 60 7 15 15 332
2º SAMUEL CAÑADAS PARRA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 344 54 60 49 49 24 54 54 7 24 24 320
3º PABLO VALVERDE GENTO VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 323 60 30 60 60 54 18 41 7 18 18 305
4º AITOR ESCRIBANO HITA ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 299 45 41 41 41 37 49 45 7 37 37 262
5º PEDRO PULPON NIEVES VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 278 41 49 54 18 26 41 49 7 18 18 260
6º CAROLINA  TORMO IRAVEDRA  ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 239 37 45 37 45 21 24 30 7 21 21 218
7º DANIEL PASCUAL BARROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 196 24 22 54 49 28 19 6 0 0 196
8º JOSE LUIS DIAZ SANCHEZ ONTUR E.C. 177 13 24 37 41 45 17 6 0 0 177
9º ALEJANDRO  SANCHEZ DEL RAMO ONTUR E.C. 190 30 37 21 16 20 33 33 7 16 16 174
10º MANUEL ROBLES PEÑA ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 162 19 24 45 37 37 5 0 0 162
11º JUAN  RUIZ LOPEZ ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 156 16 21 33 28 16 16 26 7 16 16 140
12º LUCAS GARCIA RODRIGUEZ ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 135 28 33 20 30 24 5 0 0 135
13º ALICIA MELERO ROMERO  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 124 26 28 19 30 21 5 0 0 124
14º ALONSO CARBONELL  MURCIA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 121 22 28 12 33 26 5 0 0 121
15º ALONSO ARANDA ARROYO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 124 11 20 18 22 14 19 20 7 11 11 113

Clasificación  Trofeo Federación 



16º ADRIAN STEFAN CREMINE CREMINE FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 111 12 19 30 22 28 5 0 0 111
17º ISMAEL DEL VALLE COSTOSO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 110 20 17 20 18 22 13 6 0 0 110
18º JOSE MIRO PASTOR ONTUR E.C. 108 18 19 21 28 22 5 0 0 108
19º ALEJANDRO MIRO PASTOR ONTUR E.C. 101 17 24 26 19 15 5 0 0 101
20º IVAN SANTOS MORENO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 94 14 17 15 13 21 14 6 0 0 94
21º LAURA LUCAS VERGARA ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 90 30 11 33 16 4 0 0 90
22º PABLO NARANJO ALMANSA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 98 15 16 13 10 15 17 12 7 10 10 88
23º SAMUEL PASTOR VIZCAINO PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  59 33 26 2 0 0 59
24º PEDRO LUMBRERAS MORENO FAMMSA TEAM, C.D.E. 58 22 16 20 3 0 0 58
25º JUAN JOSE LLAMAS MUÑOZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 52 10 14 14 14 4 0 0 52
26º CLAUDIA MENASALVAS BRIGIDANO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 51 0 12 13 15 11 5 0 0 51
27º ISRAEL LOPEZ SERRANO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 39 21 18 2 0 0 39
28º MARCOS ESCUDERO BUSTOS C.D. "AJO Y AGUA" 30 13 17 2 0 0 30
29º CARLA GARRIDO GONZALEZ VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 29 12 17 2 0 0 29
30º JOSE MARIA  HORTELANO TEROL VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 26 26 1 0 0 26
31º INES HERAS MORENO ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 18 18 1 0 0 18
32º RODRIGO  SEGOVIA GARCES RUJAMAR BIKE TEAM 15 15 1 0 0 15
33º JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ TOMAS INDEPENDIENTE 9 9 1 0 0 9

Yincana Principiantes

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Descartado Quitar Total
1º MAGDALENA PULPON NIEVES VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 364 54 60 60 54 54 60 22 7 22 22 342
2º PABLO LARA MARTINEZ VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 363 60 28 54 60 60 41 60 7 28 28 335
3º NAIA DIAZ MORENO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 311 49 54 28 37 45 49 49 7 28 28 283
4º CARLOS GARCIA NAVARRO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 266 45 45 49 37 45 45 6 0 0 266
5º ADRIAN SEVILLA ALMANSA  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 243 37 49 49 54 54 5 0 0 243
6º CARMEN TORMO IRAVEDRA  ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 221 41 41 49 33 24 33 6 0 0 221
7º GUILLERMO CAMBRONERO GARCIA DE LA GALANA ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 218 24 20 45 41 41 26 21 7 20 20 198
8º PABLO  MESA PONTIVEROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 221 33 33 41 30 26 30 28 7 26 26 195
9º JUAN MANUEL QUINTANAR MUÑOZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 196 19 24 37 28 19 28 41 7 19 19 177
10º ALBA RAMIREZ GINEL FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 184 18 21 33 18 33 24 37 7 18 18 166
11º SILVIA CASTILLEJOS RAMIREZ FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 158 20 24 17 30 37 30 6 0 0 158
12º MIGUEL BELLON DEL FRESNO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 144 28 22 21 22 18 33 6 0 0 144
13º SAMUEL HENAO BALLESTEROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 133 17 30 45 21 20 5 0 0 133
14º AGUSTIN CHAVES ESPINO ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 94 26 26 20 22 4 0 0 94
15º PABLO LOPEZ SERRANO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 89 22 37 30 3 0 0 89
16º JOAQUIN RAMIREZ FERNANDEZ DE LA PUEBLA AMIGOS DEL PLATO GRANDE 85 19 20 22 24 4 0 0 85
17º GUILLERMO  RODRIGUEZ GARCIA  ESCUELA DE CICLIMO JUMILLA 60 14 20 26 3 0 0 60
18º LEO SOLIS RODRIGUEZ MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 49 21 28 2 0 0 49
19º GERMAN LOPEZ DE LLANO ONTUR E.C. 41 15 26 2 0 0 41
20º DIEGO ALEJANDRO VIZCAINO ACOSTA ONTUR E.C. 38 16 22 2 0 0 38
21º ALEX GARCIA LOPEZ ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 30 30 1 0 0 30
22º ENZO MUÑOZ RUBIO TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 26 26 1 0 0 26
23º GONZALO OLIVA ARENAS TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 24 24 1 0 0 24
24º ALICIA SANCHEZ ESPUELA TALAVERA J. POLO CLUB CICLISTA 21 21 1 0 0 21
25º SERGIO NAVALON SANCHEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  19 19 1 0 0 19
26º MIGUEL ANGEL INFANTES LOPEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  18 18 1 0 0 18
27º OLIVIA  SEGOVIA GARCES RUJAMAR BIKE TEAM 17 17 1 0 0 17
28º MIGUEL  SERRANO MARTINEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  16 16 1 0 0 16

Yincana Promesas

Nombre Apellidos Club/Equipo Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 Pruebas Descartado Quitar Total



1º NOEL RODRIGO VELA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 399 60 60 45 60 60 54 60 7 45 45 354
2º DAVID  GOMEZ HERNANDEZ  VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 323 22 33 60 54 49 60 45 7 22 22 301
3º ALEJANDRO GARCIA HORCAJADA MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 276 54 54 49 45 41 33 6 0 0 276
4º ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ SOLAZ ONTUR E.C. 298 30 49 37 41 54 33 54 7 30 30 268
5º DAVID LOPEZ TOMAS ONTUR E.C. 243 49 21 45 30 49 49 6 0 0 243
6º VALERIA CASTILLEJOS RAMIREZ FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 204 37 22 26 33 45 41 6 0 0 204
7º GONZALO PASCUAL BARROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 192 45 41 28 41 37 5 0 0 192
8º JAVIER PASCUAL BARROS MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 184 37 49 33 37 28 5 0 0 184
9º ELENA SEVILLA ALMANSA VILLARROBLEDO CLUB CICLISTA 113 19 24 26 22 22 5 0 0 113
10º EMMA NIETO CORNEJO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 112 26 30 30 26 4 0 0 112
11º ALICIA NIETO CORNEJO MP RACING ‐ MAQUIVI 89 13 22 26 28 4 0 0 89
12º DANIEL QUILEZ GABALDON PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  87 33 54 2 0 0 87
13º CESAR MOLINA ALFARO INDEPENDIENTE 82 28 24 30 3 0 0 82
14º ERNESTO CARBONELL MURCIA FAMMSA TEAM, C.D.E. 78 41 37 2 0 0 78
15º MARIA ROJANO CREMINE FCO JAVIER CEREZO TOMELLOSO 71 24 28 19 3 0 0 71
16º DIEGO DIAZ ROLDAN ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 61 20 41 2 0 0 61
17º LEO BAIDES PEINADO ESCUELA CICLISTA ALBACETE/HEC 60 21 18 21 3 0 0 60
18º MARTINA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA  ESCUELA DE CICLIMO JUMILLA 54 15 15 24 3 0 0 54
19º RAFAEL  LOPEZ SANCHEZ ONTUR E.C. 45 45 1 0 0 45
20º EIDAN GARCIA LOPEZ ILLESCAS CLUB CICLISTA 44 18 26 2 0 0 44
21º SABINA SEGOVIA GARCES INDEPENDIENTE 43 30 13 2 0 0 43
22º CARLOS MADRUGAN DEL PINO INDEPENDIENTE 37 37 1 0 0 37
23º ISABEL VIZCAINO ACOSTA ONTUR E.C. 34 14 20 2 0 0 34
24º ABEL LOPEZ DE LLANO ONTUR E.C. 34 17 17 2 0 0 34
25º CARLOS ORTUÑO GUARDIOLA ONTUR E.C. 33 33 1 0 0 33
26º OSCAR SERRANO MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 30 30 1 0 0 30
27º AITOR MOLNER SARRION ONTUR E.C. 28 28 1 0 0 28
28º ERIC PEREZ MARTINEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  28 28 1 0 0 28
29º ERIC  LOPEZ GOMEZ ONTUR E.C. 26 26 1 0 0 26
30º HUGO PAREJO RODRIGUEZ PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO  24 24 1 0 0 24
31º ZOE MUÑOZ RUBIO INDEPENDIENTE 24 24 1 0 0 24
32º GONZALO LOPEZ MUÑOZ ONTUR E.C. 16 16 1 0 0 16
33º ANGEL  GUERRERO SANCHEZ ONTUR E.C. 16 16 1 0 0 16
34º JUAN FRANCISCO GARCIA TORRES INDEPENDIENTE 14 14 1 0 0 14


